
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/027954-2021 

Awarded contract

Target Bath: Outreach Programme

University of Bath

F03: Contract award notice

Notice reference: 2021/S 000-027954

Published: 8 November 2021, 2:14pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

University of Bath

Finance & Procurement Services, Manvers Street

Bath

BA1 1JW

Email

L.kilawee@bath.ac.uk

Telephone

+44 1225385634

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/027954-2021
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/027954-2021
mailto:L.kilawee@bath.ac.uk


Page 2 to 7

UKK12 - Bath and North East Somerset, North Somerset and South Gloucestershire

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.bath.ac.uk/professional-services/procurement/

Buyer's address

https://www.bath.ac.uk/professional-services/procurement/

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Education

https://www.bath.ac.uk/professional-services/procurement/
https://www.bath.ac.uk/professional-services/procurement/


Page 3 to 7

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Target Bath: Outreach Programme

Reference number

UoBath/Proc/1026

II.1.2) Main CPV code

73000000 - Research and development services and related consultancy services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

The University of Bath undertakes a wide range of activities to support Access, Retention
and Progression of students who are currently under-represented in Higher Education.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £250,000

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

79342000 - Marketing services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes



Page 4 to 7

UKK12 - Bath and North East Somerset, North Somerset and South
Gloucestershire

Main site or place of performance

Bath and North East Somerset, North Somerset and South Gloucestershire

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

The University of Bath undertakes a wide range of activities to support Access, Retention
and Progression of students who are currently under-represented in Higher Education

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Service Offering / Weighting: 75

Cost criterion - Name: Cost of Service / Weighting: 25

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 5 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2021/S 000-019647

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

UoBath/Proc/1026

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

7 October 2021

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 1 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Rare Recruitment Limited

/Notice/019647-2021


Page 6 to 7

4th Floor, Great Sutton Street

London

EC1V 0DY

Email

Caitlyn.cain@rarerecruitment.co.uk

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKI - London

National registration number

05549110

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £250,000

mailto:Caitlyn.cain@rarerecruitment.co.uk


Page 7 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.3) Additional information

To view this notice, please click here: 

https://www.delta-esourcing.com/delta/viewNotice.html?noticeId=641775932

 GO Reference: GO-2021118-PRO-19198242

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

University of Bath

Purchasing Services

Bath

BA2 7AY

Telephone

+44 1225386939

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

https://www.delta-esourcing.com/delta/viewNotice.html?noticeId=641775932
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.3) Additional information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2024-05-19T04:21:40+0100
	TCPDF




